
 
6/13/24.C:\PROGRAMDATA\ACTIVEPDF\TEMP\DOCCONVERTER\API\INPUT\$F64A3E7C22AF$B0923026906D4E0F9DE5D46
2FF2EC83F.DOCX 

 1 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT 
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC DBA: SPINITAR 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Presentation Products, Inc 

DBA: Spinitar (“Consultant”) this __________________________________. The City 

and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract to install Council Chambers’ audiovisual systems dated February 10, 

2022(Contract); 

WHEREAS, the Consultant has requested additional time to complete the work 

program due to supply chain and staffing issues causing additional time to the project 

completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

 
Section 2. is hereby amended to read as follows: 

 
“Section 2. Term of Contract. The term of this Contract shall be from 
02/10/2022 to 12/31/2024 inclusive” 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated February 10, 2022, shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A8D6D4AE-1A7E-4B0F-BE56-7DF8321BE2D0



 
6/13/24.C:\PROGRAMDATA\ACTIVEPDF\TEMP\DOCCONVERTER\API\INPUT\$F64A3E7C22AF$B0923026906D4E0F9DE5D46
2FF2EC83F.DOCX 

 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second 

Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC 
DBA: SPINITAR 

 
 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
    Tamara Vides, Interim City Manager         Bryce Bolling, President 
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney

DocuSign Envelope ID: A8D6D4AE-1A7E-4B0F-BE56-7DF8321BE2D0



 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A8D6D4AE-1A7E-4B0F-BE56-7DF8321BE2D0


	Section 2. is hereby amended to read as follows:
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated February 10, 2022, shall remain in full force and effect.

		2024-06-14T14:40:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




